

## Mythics License and Services Agreement – MLSA Version 0319

## EXHIBIT A

## Enrollment Agreement for South Carolina Public Entities

This Enrollment Agreement ("Enrollment") is made the \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_, 20\_\_ (the "Enrollment Date") between Mythics, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Virginia and having its principal office at 4525 Main Street. Suite 1500, Virginia Beach, VA 23462 (referred to as "Mythics") and \_\_\_\_\_\_ (referred to as "Participant"). In this Enrollment, Participant and Mythics may also be referred to collectively as the "Parties."

The Parties agree as follows:

1. Licensees, acting through ITMO, entered into a software licensing agreement with Mythics dated April 29, 2020. This agreement is memorialized in the Mythics License and Services Agreement (hereinafter "MLSA").

2. The definitions provided in the MLSA identified above apply to this Enrollment.

3. Participant is either a South Carolina Public Procurement Unit (as defined by S.C. Code Ann. § 11-35-4610(5), as amended) or an entity exempted from the South Carolina Consolidated Procurement Code by S.C. Code Ann. § 11-35-710, as amended (hereinafter "Exempted Entity").

4. By executing this Enrollment, Participant becomes a Licensee on the Enrollment Date of this Enrollment.

5. The Parties are bound by the MLSA.

6. This Enrollment shall be in effect for one year from the Enrollment Date. On each anniversary of the Enrollment Date, this Enrollment shall automatically renew for a term of one year unless Participant or Mythics sends the other written notice, at least thirty days before the anniversary date, that this Enrollment shall not automatically renew. Notwithstanding the foregoing, this Enrollment expires upon termination or expiration of the MLSA. With regard to any particular license of Software, the terms of this Enrollment and the MLSA shall continue for the duration of the Software use.

7. All notices or other communications regarding this enrollment or the Participant shall be mailed to the following address:

\_\_\_\_\_

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties hereto have executed this Agreement, by their duly authorized agents, each of whom personally warrants that he or she has full and legal authority to enter into this Agreement and to consummate the transactions contemplated hereby.

MYTHICS.	PARTICIPANT.
By:	Ву:
Its:	Its:

SC 5400019116 RON